# L00000075377

(Requ	iestor's Name)	}
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr	ess)	
(City/s	State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Na	me)
(Doct	ıment Number	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
		and the second s
		We want to the second s

Office Use Only



600078074016

07/28/06--01024--002 \*\*155.00

FILED

06 JUL 28 PM 3: L

SECRETARY OF STAT

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: JOHNSON'S CARE SERVICES, LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Jimmy Weaver	
(Name of Person)	
Northwest Florida Consultants	
(Firm/Company)	
609 Dundee Drive	
(Address)	
Pensacola, FL 32507	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Jimmy Weaver at ( 850 ) 492-8900	
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & }\times \text{\$155.00 Filing Fee & }\times \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, }\text{\$Certified Copy & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}	

Mailing Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, PL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JOHNSON'S CARE SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Section 608 of the Florida Statutes, entitled the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company, hereinafter referred to in these Articles as "Company," is JOHNSON'S CARE SERVICES, LLC

## ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The Company's street address of its principal place of business in Florida is 1423 Templemore Drive, Cantonment, Florida 32533 and its mailing address is 1423 Templemore Drive, Cantonment, Florida 32533, but it shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at such place or places as may be designated by the members.

### ARTICLE III MANAGEMENT

The business of the Company shall be managed by one or more managers chosen by the Company's Members. The initial Managers of the Company shall be:

NAME ADDRESS

Aleta Johnson 1423 Templemore Drive Managing Member Cantonment, FL 32533

## ARTICLE IV RESTRICTIONS ON MEMBERSHIP

Members shall have the right to admit new members by unanimous consent. Contributions required of new members shall be determined as of the time of admission to the Company. A member's interest in the Company may not be sold or otherwise transferred except with unanimous written consent of all members.

JUL 28 PM 3:4

#### ARTICLE V POWERS

All limited liability company powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of this limited liability company shall be managed under the direction of, the members of the Company. This Article may be amended from time to time in the regulations of the Company by a unanimous vote of the members of the Company.

#### ARTICLES VI REGULATIONS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the regulations of the Company shall be vested in the members unless vested in the manager of the Company by any amendments of the Articles of Organization. Regulations adopted by the members or by the manager may be repealed or altered, new regulations may be adopted by the members, and the members may prescribe in any regulations made by them that such regulation may not be altered, amended or repealed by the manager.

## ARTICLE VII AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Any amendment to these Articles of Organization shall be on such form prescribed by the Florida Secretary of State, containing such terms and provisions consistent with Section 608 of the Florida Statutes, as shall be prescribed by the Department of State, and shall be signed and sworn to by all members of the Company. In the event a new member is added by such amendment, it shall also be signed by the member to be added.

The undersigned, being the original members of the Company, hereby acknowledge that, in accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of these Articles of Organization constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Aleta Johnson

SECRETARY OF STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement to designate a registered agent and registered office in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Johnson's Care Services, LLC.
- 2. The name and street address of the registered agent and registered office are: Aleta Johnson, 1423 Templemore Drive, Cantonment, Florida 32533.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: July 21, 2006

Aleta Johnson Registered Agent

TILEU

06 JUL 28 PM 3: 40
SECKETARY DE STATE
SECKETARY DE STATE